Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ARKS ONLY Our Ref.: 13118/25103			
To the Director of the U. S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Schroeder & Tremavne, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ California ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yee ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 14, 2006 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Full Release of Security Agreement	Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1783184, 1835945, 1687495, 1826051, 1859407, 1912158, 1775680, 2166309, 2107685, 2124322			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application and registrations involved:				
Name: Ceroline G. Chicoine	Toglotiationa involvous			
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	☐ Enclosed			
City:_StLouis ZIP:_63101 State:_MO ZIP:_63101 Phone Number:314-552-6499 Fax Number:314-552-7499 Email Address:cchicoine@thompsoncoburg.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature: Signature Caroline G. Chicoine Name of Person Signing	August 21, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover aheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

2076273, 2257409, 1847480, 1690931, 1806602

TRADEMARK

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 14th day of August, 2006, by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Lender"), in favor of SCHROEDER & TREMAYNE, INC., a Missouri corporation.

The Lender hereby releases its security agreement dated as of April 29, 1998, executed by Garden Botanika, Inc. in favor of Lender (which collateral thereunder was subsequently assigned to Schroeder & Tremayne, Inc.) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1998, at reel and frame numbers 1752/0739, including, without limitation, all trademarks described more fully in Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Name: Kevin M. Coyle

Title: Executive Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On August 14, 2006, before me, Karla Sophia Gorgii, Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin M. Coyle personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

KARLA SOPHIA GORGLI

Los Angreles County

My Comm. Bublies Apr 22, 29

My Commission Expires:

Apiil 22, 2009

3409692

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0241

SCHEDULE A

Mark Registered	Registration Number	Registration Date	
	1921419	9/26/1995	
BOTANIKIDS	1783184	7/20/1993	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	1835945	5/10/1994	
GB	1687495	5/19/1992	
ĠB	1826051	3/15/1994	
GB	1859407	10/25/1994	
GB	1912158	8/15/1995	
IMPETUOUS	2269412	8/10/1999	
SUN AND SPORT	1775680	6/8/1993	
TRANSPARENCIES	2166309	6/16/1998	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	2107685	10/21/1997	
TRANSPARENCIES	2124322	12/23/1997	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	2076273	7/1/1997	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	2257409	6/29/1999	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	1847480	7/26/1994	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	1690931	6/2/1992	
GARDEN BOTANIKA	1806602	11/23/1993	

- 2 -

3409692

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0242

The state of the s